
POSTED March 22, 2017 
 

LEGAL NOTICE 
OF 

PUBLIC AUCTION 
Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated A.C.A. § 14-16-106. Sale of surplus property, A.C.A. § 5-5-101. Disposition of 
contraband and seized property, A.C.A. § 13-4-408. Items in the possession of a county sheriff’s office pursuant to a criminal 
investigation or court case-Misdemeanors, and A.C.A. § 13-4-409. Items in the possession of a county sheriff’s office pursuant 
to a criminal investigation or court case-Felonies, the Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office, Jefferson County Road Department, 
Tri-County Drug Task Force, Pine Bluff Vice & Narcotics, and Pine Bluff Police Department propose to offer for sale at a 
PUBLIC AUCTION, to the highest bidder(s), property as listed below:  
 
Property Viewing Date(s): Thursday, April 6 – Friday, April 7, 2017 (9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.) 
Auction Date: Saturday, April 8, 2017 (9:00 a.m.-close of auction) 
Place: Pines Mall (Old Wal-Mart Parking Lot) located at 2901 Pines Mall Drive, Pine Bluff, AR 71601  
 
Interested buyers may view the items on the aforementioned viewing date(s) at the auction venue listed above. 
 
The Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office and its auctioning partners do not discriminate based on race, religion, creed, color or 
national origin.  We encourage participation by all persons.  However, the purchaser must be at least 18 years of age and 
present identification prior to any bid entry or sale. We reserve the right to accept or reject any and/or all bids.  All transactions 
will be completed in cash or check (Payable to Jefferson County) and all vehicles and other items are sold “AS IS”, “WHERE 
IS” (No Warranty).  BUYER’S PREMIUM 10% All items purchased must be removed from the premises no later than the 
day of the sale or     pre-arranged property pickup times.  Neither the Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office nor Tracy Robinson 
Auctioneers will be responsible for any “sold” items after close of auction. 

 

     Gerald Robinson   Henry “Hank” Wilkins, IV   Kyle Hunter   Ivan Whitfield 
              Gerald Robinson                        Henry “Hank” Wilkins, IV                       Kyle Hunter                Ivan Whitfield 
                       Sheriff                                          County Judge                                   Prosecutor                  Police Chief              
  Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office               Jefferson County, AR                      11th Judicial West         Pine Bluff Police 
 

 
 
  
 

For more information, please visit our agency website at www.jeffcoso.org and click on the tab labeled 
“Departments” and scroll down and select Sheriff Sales or Tracy Robinson Auctioneers 
at www.robinsonauctionco.com 

In person: 101 E. Barraque Street, Suite 112, Pine Bluff, AR 71601 

Busi Ph: (870) 541-5351  
Email: lafayette.woods@jeffcoso.org 
 

Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office (JCSO) Surplus Vehicles 
 

Year Make Model Color VIN# Mileage 
 

2012 Dodge Charger Police 
Pursuit 

White 2C3CDXAT2DH642907 174,364 

2011 Dodge Charger Police 
Pursuit 

White 2B3CL1CT6BH540503 164,111 

2010 Dodge Charger Police 
Pursuit 

White 2B3AA4CT5AH194196 176,648 

2012 Dodge Charger Police 
Pursuit 

White 2C3CDXAT6CH201005 Ukn 

2010 Dodge Charger Police 
Pursuit 

White 2B3CL1CT4BH540502 165,938 

2005 Mercury Grand Marquis Beige 2MEFM75W55X640832 116,983  
2009 Ford Crown Victoria White 2FAHP71VX9X100547 Ukn 
2010 Ford Crown Victoria White 2FABP7BV1AX129704 154,203 
2010 Ford Crown Victoria White 2FAFP71W37X142703 Ukn 
2009 Chevrolet Impala Grey 2G1WS57M091291622 150,499 
2007 Chevrolet Z-71 Grey 3GCEK133X8G195107 Ukn 

 
 

JCSO Seized/Forfeited Firearms 
 

Ruger Mark II ● Smith & Wesson ● Glock 22 ● Walther PPK ● SCCY CPX-1 ● Browning Buckmark ●RG Mod 14 ● Haskell 
J545 ● Jimanez 380 ● Jennings J22 ● Taurus 44 ● Taurus 38 ● Kahr CW 40 ● Ruger ● North American Arms ● Titan 25 ● 

AMT 380 ● Jiminez JA380 ● Sears Roebuck ● SKS Rifle ● Marlin 22 ● Remington 78 ● Phoenix Arms ● Ruger 44 ● 
Mossburg ● Fie 12 GA ● Keltec ● 410 Single shot ● Makarov ● Remington Viper ● Mossburg ● Iver Johnson ● Ruger 1022 

● Lorcin ● Heritage ● Lorcin ● Highpoint ● Jennings 22 
 
 

 

http://www.jeffcoso.org/
http://www.robinsonauctionso.com/
mailto:lafayette.woods@jeffcoso.org


POSTED March 22, 2017 
 
                                                                  JCSO Seized/Forfeited/Unclaimed Property                                      
 
145        -             Assorted Chairs 
5 - Sentry Safes 
1 - PlayStation 2 with a game 
2 - Telecommunications boxes 
1 - 30 Rd magazine 
Assorted Surveillance Camera(s) 
4 - Rings 
1 - Gate Alarm 
1 - Emerson Flat Screen TV 
1 - Dell Computer, Monitor, Speaker, Keyboard 
1 -  Dell Printer 
1 - South Pole Jacket 
2 - Purses 
1 - Diamond Ring 
1 - Dell Speakers 
1 - Drink Shaker 
1 - Ammo Box 
1 - Makita Cordless Drill 
Assorted DVDs and PlayStation Games 
Assorted Clothes 
1 - Shoulder Holster 
1 - Duck Decoy 
1 - Small Safe 

JCSO MISC SURPLUS PROPERTY  
 
16 - Miller Safety Harnesses  
2 - Burndy Swag tool with dies  
11 - ¾” High speed twist drill bits  
1 - Snap-On socket set in box 
1  - Snap-On bolt driver kit in bag  
1 - Snap-On portable tool box with socket set  
1 -  Snap-On socket set (loose) 
3 - Large channel lock pliers  
9 -  Nut drivers 
2 - Snap-on flashlights  
11 - Phillip screwdrivers  
14 - Flathead screwdrivers  
1 - Air Cat air ratchet  
6 - Snap-One pry bars  
1 - Snap-On small socket set  
6 - 32 inch 20 gauge battery cables  
10 - EZ safety ropes in red bag  
19 - Boxes containing 1/8” Teflon ferrules (10 pack) 
16 - Fluke 7000 series pressure modules with fluke meters  
1 - Amprobe ultrasonic detector and transmitter 
1  - CDI torque socket wrench 
2 - Scalemaster II Version 2.0 digital plan measuring system 
1 - Pair of jack stands  
2 - Cooper temperature/humidity testers  
2 - Box of carpenter pencils  
1 - Everpac 10,000 psi hydraulic hose  
1 - Delmhorst moisture meter  
1 - Roper Whitney, Inc. No. XX hand punch  
1 - Pentek roto-peen scaler with 15 star cutters  
7 - Sumbol PPT 2800 pocket p/c 
7 - Neon Pressure regulators  
1 - Weksler 60 psi pressure gauge  
1 - Hydraulic cutter  
4 - Polar heartrate monitor with watch  
1 -  Manual hydraulic cutter  
2 - Air operated ban saw  
1 - Box of caution tape  
25 - Black in color gas masks  
1 - Pressure Washer Nozzle 
*                      Assorted Snap-On open ended and box wrenches 

Tri-County Drug Task Force (TCDTF) Seized/Forfeited Vehicles 
Year Make Model VIN 
2003 Chrysler Sebring 4C3AG52H13E184200 
2001 Dodge Ram 1500 3B7HC13YX1G222138 
1999 Ford Crown Victoria 2FAFP74W9XX173711 
1999 Cadillac Catera W06VR54R9XR108612 
1996 Acura 3.5 RL JH4KA9652TC001083 
1993 GMC Pickup 2GCFC29R1175785 

 
 
 



POSTED March 22, 2017 
 
EQUIPMENT 
“16 Foot dual axle utility trailer 
 

Jefferson County Road Department Surplus Vehicles / Heavy Equipment 
 

Year Make Model VIN/SERIAL# 
 

1990 International 8300 Truck LH302813 
1994 Freightliner Truck RH461851 
1992 International 8300 Auger Truck NH404936 

 
EQUIPMENT 
1973 AMC 40’ Float Trailer, Serial# AMC5571 
Woods HS-106 Ditchbank Mower, Serial# 1112520 
Woods HS-106 Ditchbank Mower, Serial# 1131984 
Fred Cain AC-206 Bushhog, Serial# 005107 
John Deere 6320 with Tiger Boom Mower, Serial# LO6320OP340415 
Rammer Hammer HYD Breaker Model # G90 Serial# 90APB6245 
350lb Headache Ball with Hook 
Linkbelt 440 Diesel Pile Hammer 
Gradall XL3100 Series 3 Serial# 3120000118 
FMC/Linkbelt LS98A Crane Serial# 9LRA5201 
53’ Dry Van Trailer 
Cargo King AMC Float Trailer, Serial# 71FBPS-95001 
’99 Kodiak Grapple Truck, Serial# XJ105446 
Bridge Form Molds 
2 Bridge Cap Forms 
Pre-Bent Bridge Form Rebar 
 

                                   Pine Bluff Police Department Vice & Narcotics (PBPD-PBVIN) 
   Year      Make                 Model          Color                       VIN# 
2008 Dodge Durango Blue 1D4HD38N88F142763 
2008 Cadillac CTS Silver 166DM577080123026 
2007 Dodge Charger Red 2B3KA43R97H851387 
2006 Dodge Quad Cab Pickup Gold 1D7HA18N86S526689 
2000 Cadillac Deville Silver 1G6KD54Y5YU317192 
2003 Pontiac Grand AM Burgundy 1G2NE52F93C311245 
2005 Chevrolet Colorado Black 1GCDS136358129621 
1998 Ford Crown Victoria Blue/Gray 2FAF971W8WX154263 
2002 Cadillac Deville Beige 1G6KD54Y62U192792 
2006 Ford Econoline White 1FTSS34L16HB45535 
2003 Ford Sport Trac White 1FMZU77E33UC26550 
2003 Dodge SQ1 Silver 1D7HU18D83S220893 
2003 Cadillac Deville Brown 1G6KD54YZ3U114270 
2003 Mitsubishi  Galant Red 4A3AA46H73E0533059 
2002 Mercury Grand Marquis Gray 2MEFM74W22X625413 
1998 Ford Crown Victoria Dark Gray 2FAFP74W1WX190968 
2002 Mercury Grand Marquis Gold 2MEFM74W12X625693 
2002 Mercury Grand Marquis Green 2MEFM75W32X633020 
2006 Ford Crown Victoria Maroon 2FAFP74V36X112408 
1999 Mercury Grand Marquis Gold 2MEFM75W34X619220 
2008 Mercury Grand Marquis Silver UNKNOWN 
1999 Mercury Grand Marquis White 2MEFM74W1XX717474 
2002 Mercury Grand Marquis Gold 2MEFM75V07X629408 
2005 Mercury Grand Marquis Blue 2MEFM75W25X633255 
1997 Ford Crown Victoria White 2FALP71W8VX115366 
1997 Ford Crown Victoria White 2FALP71W3VX115372 
2005 Chevrolet Impala White 2G1WF55K559257922 
2000 Ford Crown Victoria White 2FAFP71W1YX210840 

 
                                                                   
 


	LEGAL NOTICE
	PUBLIC AUCTION

